Power
Connection
Systems Positronic Industries
connectpositronic.com
27
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
SA

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
SAFETY SHROUD CONNECTOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
 M - Male
 F - Female
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
PLS 5W5 M 4 0 0 A1 /AA
9
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 7
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
PLS - PLS Series
PLSH -  High conductivity
contacts
STEP 9 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 6 - CABLE ADAPTER
0 - None
5 - Top Opening Hood, see accessories section page 60.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING STYLE
0 - None.
N -  Push-on Fastener for Straight Printed
Board Mount Connectors
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
0 -  Order contacts separately for cable connectors for
connection systems 5, 6, 7 and 8, see pages 47-53.
Female connectors only. **
1 -  Order contacts separately for Panel Mount connec-
tors for connection system 7, see pages 47-53.
For 7W7 female variant consult technical sales.
3 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 0.146
     [3.71] tail extension for connection system 6.
     Male connectors only. ***
4 - Solder, Right Angle (90°) Printed Board Mount with
     0.146 [3.71] tail extension for connection system 5.
     Male connectors only. ***
STEP 2 -  CONNECTOR VARIANTS
5W5 - Five size 12 contacts
7W7 - Seven size 12 contacts
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 8 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
P
O
S
IT
RONIC  INDUSTR
IE
S
•
 p
e r  EU  D irec t i ve  2002/9
5/
EC
•
  RoHS
Compl iant
STEP 7 -  CONTACT PLATING FOR PRINTED
BOARD CONNECTORS
0 -  Crimp Contacts ordered separately, see
pages 47-53.
A1 -   Gold flash over nickel on  mating end and
 termination end.
A2 -   Gold flash over nickel on mating end and
0.00020 inch [5.00µ] tin-lead solder coat on
termination end.
C1 -  0.000030 inch [0.76µ] gold over nickel on
mating end and  termination end.
C2 -  0.000030 inch [0.76µ] gold over nickel on
mating end and 0.00020 inch [5.00µ] tin-lead
 solder coated termination end.
D1 -  0.000050 inch [1.27µ] gold over nickel on
mating end and termination end.
D2 -  0.000050 inch [1.27µ] gold over nickel on
mating end and 0.00020 inch [5.00µ] tin-lead